
Jun 1 Sat Chapter Ride - Ohio Bike Week in Sandusky, Oh. (Lee H.) Line up at 9:00am, depart at 9:30am. 

SEHD will have the Raffle Bike in their booth and those that attend this ride are invited to

 volunteer to sell tickets.  Closed Event.

Jun 7 Fri Cleveland Chapter H.O.G. Meeting at 7pm.    

Chapter Ride - Dinner ride to follow chapter meeting.  Closed Event

Chapter Ride - Rock the Lock, Lock 3 in Akron, Oh. Teddy Petty & The Refugees: Tom Petty Tribute 

FEATURING Lady Lyre.  Closed Event

Jun 9 Sun Chapter Ride - Velvet Ice Cream Ride in Utica, Oh.  (Neville H.)

Line up at 9am, Depart at 9:30 am.  Closed Event.

Jun 12 Wed Chapter Ride - Shott in the Dark Ride.  Line up at SEHD at 9:30am,   

Depart at 10am.  Rain Date next day.  Closed Event

Jun 14 Fri Chapter Ride - Rock the Lock, Lock 3 in Akron, Oh.  Line up at 5:30pm, Depart at 6pm.

Draw The Line: Aerosmith Tribute FEATURING Floco Torres & Free Black.  Closed Event

Jun 21 Fri Ferrari Night at South East Harley-Davidson.  Starts at 6pm.  Dealer Event

Jun 23 Sun Chapter Ride - Covered Bridge Ride in Ashtabula County, Oh. (Dave H.)

Line up at 9am, Depart at 9:30am.  Closed Event

Jun 26 Wed Chapter Ride - Shott in the Dark Ride.  Line up at SEHD at 9:30am,   

Depart at 10am.  Rain Date next day.  Closed Event

Jun 28 Fri Chapter Ride - Rock the Lock, Lock 3 in Akron, Oh.  Line up at 5:30pm, Depart at 6pm.

Bruce in The USA:  World's #1 Tribute to Bruce Springsteen and The E Street Band  FEATURING 

The Besides.  Closed Event

Jun 29 Sat Chapter Ride - Lunch at Quaker Steak and Lube in Vermillion, Oh.  (Dave B.)

Line up at 10am, Depart at 10:30am.  Closed Event

Jul 5 Fri No Cleveland Chapter H.O.G. meeting, postponed until July 12.

Chapter Ride - Rock the Lock, Lock 3 in Akron, Oh.  Line up at 5:30pm, Depart at 6pm.

RIB WHITE & BLUE FESTIVAL China Grove: Doobie Brothers Tribute FEATURING Monica Robins

and The Whiskey Kings.  Closed Event

Jul 10 Wed Chapter Ride - Shott in the Dark Ride.  Line up at SEHD at 9:30am,   

Depart at 10am.  Rain Date next day.  Closed Event

Jul 12 Fri Cleveland Chapter H.O.G. Meeting at 7pm.  Closed Event

Chapter Ride - Dinner ride to follow chapter meeting.  Closed Event

Jul 13 Sat Chapter Ride - Lunch at Samosky's Homestyle Pizzeria in Valley City, OH. (Lee H.)

Line up at 9am, Depart at 9:30am.  Closed Event

Jul 19 Fri Chapter Ride - Rock the Lock, Lock 3 in Akron, Oh.  Line up at 5:30pm, Depart at 6pm.

Satisfaction: The International Rolling Stones Tribute FEATURING Red Rose Panic.  Closed Event

Jul 20 Sat Chapter Ride - Lehman's Hardware in Kidron, Oh. (Sam S.)

Line up at 9am, Depart at 9:30 am.  Closed Event.

Jul 21 Sun Chapter Ride - Leonardo's Restaurant in Franklin, Pa. (Lee H.)

Line up at 9am, Depart at 9:30am.  Closed Event
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Jul 24 Wed Chapter Ride - Shott in the Dark Ride.  Line up at SEHD at 9:30am,   

Depart at 10am.  Rain Date next day.  Closed Event

Jul 26 Fri Chapter Ride - Rock the Lock, Lock 3 in Akron, Oh.  Line up at 5:30pm, Depart at 6pm.

AFRICAN AMERICAN CULTURAL FESTIVAL entertainment to feature: Silk Band, Russel Thompson, 

DJapo, Cultural Art Institute, After Party, Unit Band and The Kid Brothers.  Closedc Event

Jul 27 Sat Chapter Ride - Lunch at the Iron Bridge Inn in Mercer, Pa. (Dave Buc.)

Line up at 9am, Depart at 9:30am.  Closed Event

Aug 2 Fri Cleveland Chapter H.O.G. Meeting at 7pm.    

Chapter Ride - Dinner ride to Los Venados in Mantua, Oh following chapter meeting.  Closed Event

Chapter Ride - Rock the Lock, Lock 3 in Akron, Oh.  Hotel California: The Original Eagles Tribute 

FEATURING Marcus Smith.  Closed Event

Aug 4 Sun Chapter Ride - Paul Sr. Memorial Ride to Kelley's Island. 

Line up at 9am, Depart at 9:30am.  Closed Event

Aug 7 Wed Chapter Ride - Shott in the Dark Ride.  Line up at SEHD at 9:30am,   

Depart at 10am.  Rain Date next day.  Closed Event

Aug 9 Fri Chapter Ride - Rock the Lock, Lock 3 in Akron, Oh.  Line up at 5:30pm, Depart at 6pm.

Parrots of The Caribbean: The #1 Jimmy Buffet Tribute FEATURING Umojah Nation/  Closed Event

Aug 16 Fri Annual Corn Roast at South East Harley-Davidson.  Dealer Event.

Aug 17 Sat Chapter Ride - Lunch at Der Dutchman in Bellville, Oh. (Mike S.)

Line up at 10:30am, Depart at 11am.  Closed Event

Aug 18 Sun Bikers for Boobs of Akron Annual Poker Run.  Begins and ends at Summit County Fairgrounds. 

Ride/food stop at South East Harley-Davidson.  Dealer Event.

Aug 21 Wed Chapter Ride - Shott in the Dark Ride.  Line up at SEHD at 9:30am,   

Depart at 10am.  Rain Date next day.  Closed Event

Aug 21-24 W-Sa Wild and Wonderful H.O.G. Rally in Charleston, Wv.  Info only, not a chapter event.

Aug 23 Fri Chapter Ride - Rock the Lock, Lock 3 in Akron, Oh.  Line up at 5:30pm, Depart at 6pm.

Champions: A Celebration of Queen –The Georgia Players Guild FEATURING The Ladies Night

Closed Event

Aug 25 Sun Chapter Ride - Lunch at Sunset Grille in Fairport Harbor, Oh. (Neville H.)

Line up at 10:30am, Depart at 11am.  Closed Event

Aug 30 Fri Chapter Ride - Rock the Lock, Lock 3 in Akron, Oh.  Line up at 5:30pm, Depart at 6pm.

ZOSO: The Ultimate Led Zeppelin Experience FEATURING Neil Zaza.  Closed Event

Sep 4 Wed Chapter Ride - Shott in the Dark Ride.  Line up at SEHD at 9:30am,   

Depart at 10am.  Rain Date next day.  Closed Event

Sep 6 Fri Cleveland Chapter H.O.G. Meeting at 7pm.  Closed Event

Chapter Ride - Dinner ride to follow chapter meeting.  Closed Event

Sep 8 Sun Chapter Ride - Lunch at Main street Deli in Findley, Oh. (Jeff C.)

Line up at 9am, Depart at 9:30am.  Closed Event

Sep 18 Wed Chapter Ride - Shott in the Dark Ride.  Line up at SEHD at 9:30am,   

Depart at 10am.  Rain Date next day.  Closed Event

Sep 19-21 T-Sa Chapter Ride - Weekend ride to Cincinnati, Oh with Cliff C. (Jeff A.) Closed Event.

Oct 2 Wed Chapter Ride - Shott in the Dark Ride.  Line up at SEHD at 9:30am,   

Depart at 10am.  Rain Date next day.  Closed Event

Oct 4 Fri Cleveland Chapter H.O.G. Meeting at 7pm.  Closed Event

Chapter Ride - Dinner ride to follow chapter meeting.  Closed Event

Oct 6 Sun Chapter Ride - Guilford Lake area, Lunch at Mark's Landing in Lisbon, Oh. (Joe R.)

Line up at 9am, Depart at 9:30am.  Closed Event



Oct 16 Wed Chapter Ride - Shott in the Dark Ride.  Line up at SEHD at 9:30am,   

Depart at 10am.  Rain Date next day.  Closed Event

Oct 19 Sat Clam Bake at South East Harley-Davidson.  Dealer Event.

Oct 26 Sat Chapter Ride - Freeze Your Gear Off Ride.  Closed Event

Nov 1 Fri Cleveland Chapter H.O.G. Meeting at 7pm.  Closed Event

Chapter Challenge and Iron Butt ends, turn in all forms.

Nov 10 Sun Chapter Ride - Rittman Cemetery in Rittman, Oh.  (Bonnie S.)

Line up at 9am, Depart at 9:30am.  Closed Event

Dec 6 Fri No chapter meeting.

Dec 7 Sat Cleveland Chapter Christmas Party at South East Harley-Davidson.  Closed Event.

Rides and events will be added randomly.  Always refer to weekly Hog News for latest information.

Shott in the Dark Rides will be every other Wednesday, weather permitting.  Rain date is Thursday.


